7.4.0

Form PTO-1594

07-19-2001



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01)

Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ 10178	1929 <u>V V</u>					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Globe Communications Corporation Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Delaware	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: American Media Operations, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 5401 NW Broken Saund Blud. City: Boca Raton State: FL Zip: 33487					
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? • Yes 🖎 No	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership					
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership					
Assignment	Corporation-State Delaware					
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 1/12/00	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No					
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):						
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) # 1776492 # 16734 18					
Additional number(s) atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and					
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lo- Mac Lai Chuccos	registrations involved:					
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00					
Internal Address: C/O AMI	☐ Enclosed					
	_					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: '5 40 1 NW Broken Sound Blo	8. Deposit account number:					
City:Baca Ratum State: FL Zip:33487	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. 	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true					
Lo-Mae Lai Chuecos Name of Person Signing Sig	gnature Date					
Total number of pages including cover						

07/18/2001 LMUELLER 00000246 501892

1776492 Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Globe International, Inc., a Canada corporation having an address at 1350 Sherbrooke St., W., Suite 600, Montreal, Quebec, Canada, has adopted, used and is using a mark entitled "Luxury Lifestyles – The Rich and Fabulous" which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,776,492, dated June 15, 1993; and

WHEREAS, American Media Operations Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address at 5401 NW Broken Sound Boulevard, Boca Raton, Florida, 33487 is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Globe International, Inc., does hereby assign to American Media Operations Inc. all rights, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof. Dated: 1-12-00

Globe International, Inc...

By: Michaels Kahaman Its: Attorney and Agent

TRADEMARK REEL: 002330 FRAME: 0845

STATE OF FLORIDA)	
	•	SS.
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH)	

On this 12th day of January, 2000, before me April J. Conway, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Michael B. Kahane, known personally to me to be the Attorney and Agent of Globe International, Inc. and that he, as such officer, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes contained therein, by signing the name of the Corporation by himself as such officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

April O Conway

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 09-20-03



[Notarial Seal]

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION **OF TRADEMARK**

WHEREAS, Globe International, Inc., a Canada corporation having an address at 1350 Sherbrooke St., W., Suite 600, Montreal, Quebec, Canada, has adopted, used and is using a mark entitled "National Examiner America's Favorite Weekly" which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,673,418, dated January 28, 1992; and

WHEREAS, American Media Operations Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address at 5401 NW Broken Sound Boulevard, Boca Raton, Florida, 33487 is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Globe International, Inc., does hereby assign to American Media Operations Inc. all rights, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof. Dated: 1-12-00

Globe International, Inc...

By: Menants Jahren

Its: Athring + Agent

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002330 FRAME: 0847

STATE OF FLORIDA)
: SS.:
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH)

On this <u>Ideal</u> day of January, 2000, before me April J. Conway, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Michael B. Kahane, known personally to me to be the Attorney and Agent of Globe International, Inc. and that he, as such officer, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes contained therein, by signing the name of the Corporation by himself as such officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

April Conway Notary Public /

My Commission Expires: <u>09-20-03</u>

April J. Conway

MY COMMISSION # CC838771 EXPIRES

September 20, 2003

SONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE INC.

RECORDED: 07/02/2001

[Notarial Seal]

TRADEMARK REEL: 002330 FRAME: 0848